
Pending Long term care insurance rate increase requests

Company Name Date Average Minimum Maximum  Policyholders

Ability Insurance Company 2/28/2022 78.4% 32.3% 118.5% 116

Auto-Owners Life Insurance 11/15/2021 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 34

Bankers Life 1/20/2022 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 385

Bankers Life 6/29/2022 17.1% 35.0% 0.0% 554

Continental Casualty (CNA) 4/29/2022 244.1% 151.9% 404.1% 4,764

Continental General Insurance 12/30/2021 63.0% 50.0% 101.0% 515

Continental General Insurance 2/3/2022 2.9% 0.0% 17.0% 421

John Alden Life 11/3/2021 72.8% 72.8% 72.8% 90

John Hancock Life 3/1/2022 21.3% 19.5% 31.1% 326

Medico Insurance Co. 2/28/2022 78.4% 32.3% 118.5% 116

Metropolitan Life 4/29/2022 79.7% 79.7% 79.7% 1,342

Metropolitan Life 4/29/2022 63.8% 63.8% 63.8% 693

Metropolitan Life 6/29/2022 82.3% 0.0% 82.3% 2,043

Mutual of Omaha 9/24/2021 40.7% 19.7% 57.0% 1,356

Mutual of Omaha 12/23/2021 121.2% 19.4% 196.5% 197

Mutual of Omaha 12/23/2021 121.1% 0.0% 198.7% 600
Mutual of Omaha 12/23/2021 86.7% 6.0% 145.3% 1,163

New York Life 10/23/2019 53.8% 0.0% 80.0% 3,005

RiverSource Life 4/4/2022 58.5% 0.0% 63.2% 1,474

RiverSource Life 4/4/2022 71.0% 0.0% 75.0% 1,037

RiverSource Life 4/4/2022 63.6% 0.0% 75.0% 1,437

Southern Farm Bureau 6/3/2019 20.0% 0.0% 72.0% 1,081

State Farm Mutual 9/29/2021 80.1% 0.0% 185.7% 888

State Farm Mutual 9/29/2021 80.5% 0.0% 185.7% 218

Cincinnati Life 7/30/2020 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 15

Time Insurance Company 6/25/2019 56.5% 49.6% 56.5% 388

Transamerica Life 7/20/2020 42.3% 42.3% 42.3% 317

Transamerica Life 12/7/2021 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 1,383

Transamerica Life 12/7/2021 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 1,133

Transamerica Life 12/7/2021 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 152

Union Security Insurance 6/25/2019 42.3% 42.3% 42.3% 1,466

United of Omaha 12/23/2021 101.2% 19.9% 152.3% 827

Source: Virginia Bureau of Insurance



United of Omaha Life Insurance Company12/23/2021 139.80% 15.50% 155.40% 386

Unum Life Insurance Company of America3/28/2019 26.30% 0.00% 64.90% 4,375

Unum Life Insurance Company of America4/10/2019 43.10% 0.00% 77.90% 8,837


